Japanese Technology since 1912
DWC Data Book 60Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
CONTENTS 60Hz
100
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
   Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
PERFORMANCE RANGE and SELECTION CHART 201
TYPE KEY and CURVES SPECIFICATIONS 202
PERFORMANCE CURVES DWC 300 203
PERFORMANCE CURVES DWC 500 204
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 300
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 301
MECHANICAL SEAL 302
 BEARINGS 303
THERMAL INSULATION 304
- DIMENSIONS and WEIGHT 400
DWC-V (VICTAULIC® CONNECTION) 400
DWC-N (THREADED CONNECTION) 401
PACKING 402
- TECHNICAL DATA 500
MOTOR DATA 500
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
SPECIFICATIONS 60Hz
200
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
PUMP
Liquid
Handled
Type of liquid
Moderate aggressive fluids, glycol solutions, liquids
containing Impurities, liquids suitable for industrial washing
equipments. Not suitable for clean water.
For other industrial fluids please contact our TCS
1
.
Temperature [°C]
min. -15
max. +110 (Optional and Q1AVGG mechanical seal)
max. +120 (Standard, VAEGG, Q1U3EGG, U3BEGG
mechanical seal)
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 0,8
Construction
Impeller Closed centrifugal type
Shaft seal type Mechanical seal
Bearing Sealed ball bearing
Pipe
Connection
Suction
DWC-V Victaulic connection Ø 2” (60.3mm)
DWC-N G 2
Discharge
DWC-V Victaulic connection Ø 2” (60.3mm)
DWC-N G 2
Material
Casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

 Power
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
TYPE KEY and CURVES SPECIFICATIONS 60Hz
202
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
TYPE KEY
- /
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEAL
60 Hz MODEL
POWER MODEL HP 3
HP 4
TYPE
PIPE CONNECTION   VICTAULIC® CONNECTION
  THREADED CONNECTION
OPTIONAL MECHANICAL SEAL
MODEL
H
HS
Q1AVGG
Q1AVGG
HSW
2.2
500
HW
3
V
N
DWC V 500 3.0 6H
AQ1EGG
VAEGG
Q1U3EGG
U3BEGG
300
CURVES SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9006:2012 - Grade 3B
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 60 Hz, 2 poles.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of ν = 1 mm
2
/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
P2 = pump power input (shaft power)
η = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
PERFORMANCE CURVES 60Hz
203
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
300/2.26 (2.2 kW) – Impeller diameter = 133 mm
300/3.06 (3.0 kW) – Impeller diameter = 148 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 3450 min
-1
Test standard: ISO 9006:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
PERFORMANCE CURVES 60Hz
204
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
500/3.06 (3.0 kW) – Impeller diameter = 125 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 3450 min
-1
Test standard: ISO 9006:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS DWC
CONSTRUCTIONS 60Hz
300
  EBARA Pumps Europe S.p.A.
Rev. D
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING